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SCHEDULE 4
PRIVATE CROSSINGS

PART 2

DISCONTINUED PRIVATE CROSSINGS

Local government area Sheet of Road
Parliamentary plans
(1) 2) 3)

North Lanarkshire 5 Unnamed at grade crossing
east of Wester Moffat Farm

North Lanarkshire 5,6 Unnamed at grade crossing
adjacent to St. Phillips
School, Plains

North Lanarkshire 6 Unnamed at grade crossing
east of, St. Phillips School,
Plains

North Lanarkshire 7 At or around 132-139 Main
Street private access, Plains

North Lanarkshire 7 At or around 140-152 Main
Street private access, Plains

North Lanarkshire 7 At or around 153-172 Main
Street private access, Plains

North Lanarkshire 7 Ford Farm / Ford Forge
private access, Plains

North Lanarkshire 8 Ford Farm private access,
Plains

North Lanarkshire 8 Stepends Farm private
access, Plains

North Lanarkshire 8 Barblues crossing, Plains

North Lanarkshire 9 Rockbank Farm crossing,
Caldercruix

North Lanarkshire 9 Rockbank Farm crossing,
Caldercruix

North Lanarkshire 10 Holm Farm private access,
Caldercruix

North Lanarkshire 10 Drumbow Homes / Tusker
Developer Ltd. private
access, Caldercruix

North Lanarkshire 16 Hillend Angling Club level

crossing
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Local government area

()

Sheet of
Parliamentary plans

(2)

Road

)

North Lanarkshire

North Lanarkshire

North Lanarkshire

North Lanarkshire

North Lanarkshire

North Lanarkshire

North Lanarkshire

North Lanarkshire

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian
West Lothian

West Lothian

17

17

17

17

17

17

18

19

20

21

21

22

25

27

25
29

30

At or around Ardenlea
Cottage, Airdrie Road private
access, Forrestfield

At or around Lochview,
Airdrie Road private access,
Forrestfield

At or around 71 Airdrie Road
private access, Forrestfield

At or around Daisy Cottage,
Airdrie Road private access,
Forrestfield

At or around Arth-Leen
Cottages Airdrie Road private
access, Forrestfield

At or around Forrestfield
Garage, Airdrie Road private
access, Forrestfield

Unnamed crossing at
Forrestfield Wood

Forrest Farm crossing,
Crawberry Hill

Bedlormie Mains Farm
private access, Crawberry
Hill

Mosshouse Farm access to
railway solum, Blackridge

Field access south-east of
Mosshouse Farm Farmhouse,
Blackridge

Unnamed crossing at
Redburn Quarry

Westercraigs Farm crossing,
Blackridge

Westercraigs Farm private
access, Westrigg

Hardhill Farm private access

Standhill Farm level crossing,
Woodend Junction

Standhill Farm private access
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Local government area

()

Sheet of Road
Parliamentary plans

(2) )

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

31

31

32

33

33

34

35

35

38

38

39

40

40

40

40

40

Netherhouses and Westfield
Farm access to solum and
Stonerigg Road, west of
Armadale

Netherhouses and Westfield
Farm private access east

of Stonerigg Road, west of
Armadale

Tarrareoch Farm level
crossing, west of Station
Road (B8084)

Cappers Farm Cottages
private access, Armadale

Tarrareoch Farm level
crossing, Armadale, east of
Station Road, (B8084)

Tarrareoch Farm level

crossing, Armadale, west of
A801

Whiteside Farm level
crossing, Whiteside

West Mains Farm level
crossing, Whiteside

Whiteside Lane Cottages
private access

Whiteside Industrial Estate
private access

Whiteside Industrial Estate
crossing

Birniehill Avenue private
access, Bathgate

At or around 96-90 Whiteside
private access, Bathgate

At or around 93-96 Whiteside
private access, Bathgate

At or around 89-92 Whiteside
private access, Bathgate

At or around 81-88 Whiteside
private access, Bathgate
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Local government area

()

Sheet of
Parliamentary plans

(2)

Road

)

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

40

40

40

40

At or around 73-80 Whiteside
private access, Bathgate

At or around 65-72 Whiteside
private access, Bathgate

At or around 59-64 Whiteside
private access, Bathgate

At or around 49-58 Whiteside
private access, Bathgate




