Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULE 4 PRIVATE CROSSINGS

PART 2
DISCONTINUED PRIVATE CROSSINGS

Local government area	Sheet of Parliamentary plans	Road
(1)	(2)	(3)
North Lanarkshire	5	Unnamed at grade crossing east of Wester Moffat Farm
North Lanarkshire	5, 6	Unnamed at grade crossing adjacent to St. Phillips School, Plains
North Lanarkshire	6	Unnamed at grade crossing east of, St. Phillips School, Plains
North Lanarkshire	7	At or around 132-139 Main Street private access, Plains
North Lanarkshire	7	At or around 140-152 Main Street private access, Plains
North Lanarkshire	7	At or around 153-172 Main Street private access, Plains
North Lanarkshire	7	Ford Farm / Ford Forge private access, Plains
North Lanarkshire	8	Ford Farm private access, Plains
North Lanarkshire	8	Stepends Farm private access, Plains
North Lanarkshire	8	Barblues crossing, Plains
North Lanarkshire	9	Rockbank Farm crossing, Caldercruix
North Lanarkshire	9	Rockbank Farm crossing, Caldercruix
North Lanarkshire	10	Holm Farm private access, Caldercruix
North Lanarkshire	10	Drumbow Homes / Tusker Developer Ltd. private access, Caldercruix
North Lanarkshire	16	Hillend Angling Club level crossing

Local government area	Sheet of Parliamentary plans	Road
(1)	(2)	(3)
North Lanarkshire	17	At or around Ardenlea Cottage, Airdrie Road private access, Forrestfield
North Lanarkshire	17	At or around Lochview, Airdrie Road private access, Forrestfield
North Lanarkshire	17	At or around 71 Airdrie Road private access, Forrestfield
North Lanarkshire	17	At or around Daisy Cottage, Airdrie Road private access, Forrestfield
North Lanarkshire	17	At or around Arth-Leen Cottages Airdrie Road private access, Forrestfield
North Lanarkshire	17	At or around Forrestfield Garage, Airdrie Road private access, Forrestfield
North Lanarkshire	18	Unnamed crossing at Forrestfield Wood
North Lanarkshire	19	Forrest Farm crossing, Crawberry Hill
West Lothian	20	Bedlormie Mains Farm private access, Crawberry Hill
West Lothian	21	Mosshouse Farm access to railway solum, Blackridge
West Lothian	21	Field access south-east of Mosshouse Farm Farmhouse, Blackridge
West Lothian	22	Unnamed crossing at Redburn Quarry
West Lothian	25	Westercraigs Farm crossing, Blackridge
West Lothian	27	Westercraigs Farm private access, Westrigg
West Lothian	25	Hardhill Farm private access
West Lothian	29	Standhill Farm level crossing, Woodend Junction
West Lothian	30	Standhill Farm private access

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

Local government area	Sheet of Parliamentary plans	Road
(1)	(2)	(3)
West Lothian	31	Netherhouses and Westfield Farm access to solum and Stonerigg Road, west of Armadale
West Lothian	31	Netherhouses and Westfield Farm private access east of Stonerigg Road, west of Armadale
West Lothian	32	Tarrareoch Farm level crossing, west of Station Road (B8084)
West Lothian	33	Cappers Farm Cottages private access, Armadale
West Lothian	33	Tarrareoch Farm level crossing, Armadale, east of Station Road, (B8084)
West Lothian	34	Tarrareoch Farm level crossing, Armadale, west of A801
West Lothian	35	Whiteside Farm level crossing, Whiteside
West Lothian	35	West Mains Farm level crossing, Whiteside
West Lothian	38	Whiteside Lane Cottages private access
West Lothian	38	Whiteside Industrial Estate private access
West Lothian	39	Whiteside Industrial Estate crossing
West Lothian	40	Birniehill Avenue private access, Bathgate
West Lothian	40	At or around 96-90 Whiteside private access, Bathgate
West Lothian	40	At or around 93-96 Whiteside private access, Bathgate
West Lothian	40	At or around 89-92 Whiteside private access, Bathgate
West Lothian	40	At or around 81-88 Whiteside private access, Bathgate

Local government area	Sheet of Parliamentary plans	Road
(1)	(2)	(3)
West Lothian	40	At or around 73-80 Whiteside private access, Bathgate
West Lothian	40	At or around 65-72 Whiteside private access, Bathgate
West Lothian	40	At or around 59-64 Whiteside private access, Bathgate
West Lothian	40	At or around 49-58 Whiteside private access, Bathgate